
 
  
  
  

Black Lake Special District  

 
120 State avenue ne, #303 • Olympia, WA 98501 • 360-867-8814 • 

info@blacklakespecialdistrict.org 
 

Black Lake Special District Regular Meeting 
Monday, August 19, 2019 • 6:15 pm • 2102 Carriage Drive Bldg E• Olympia 

 
1. Call to Order  

 
2. Roll Call 

 
3. Approval of Agenda 

 
4. Public Communication  

(Estimated Time: 0-30 Minutes, Sign-up Sheets are provided) 
During this portion of the meeting, citizens may address the Board for up to 3 minutes regarding items related to Special District business.  In the event 
testimony exceeds 30 minutes, the Commission will allow for additional testimony to be taken at the end of the meeting for those who signed up at the 
beginning of the meeting and did not get an opportunity to speak during the allotted 30-minutes. 

 
5. Approval of Consent Agenda 

 
Attachments:   July Meeting Minutes 
    July Financials 

Warrant Requests 
    AquaTechnex Invoice # 10545 
    Lake Reimbursement Bond Expense #LSM1041134 
    BLSD Assessment Audit Invoice #L132416 

        
 

6. Old Business 
a. Treatment Options Update 

 
7. Items from the Floor 

 
8. Continued Public Communication 

(If needed for those who signed up earlier and did not get an opportunity to speak during the allotted 30 minutes.) 
 

9. Adjournment of Public Meeting 
 

 
Next Meetings: 

Work Session – September 2, 2019 
Regular Meeting – September 16, 2019 





 
  
  
  

Black Lake Special District  

 
120 State avenue ne, #303 • Olympia, WA 98501 • 360-867-8814 • 

info@blacklakespecialdistrict.org 
 

Black Lake Special District Regular Meeting 
Monday, July 15, 2019 • 6:15 pm • 2102 Carriage Drive Bldg E• Olympia 

 
1. Call to Order – Lake Stintzi called the meeting to order at 6:15 pm.   

 
2. Roll Call – Lake Stintzi called roll and established a quorum.  

 
Present: 

a. Lake Stintzi 
b. Brian Wilmovski 
c. Vernon Bonfield 
 

3. Approval of Agenda – It was moved, second, passed unanimously to approve the agenda as 
amended.   
 

4. Public Communication  
a. An alum treatment would help address water quality issue. 
b. Weed and Lilly pad treatment is needed.   

 
5. Approval of Consent Agenda – It was moved, second, passed unanimously to approve the Consent 

Agenda as presented. 
 

Attachments:   June Meeting Minutes 
    Audit Report 
    June Work Session Minutes 
    June Financials 

Warrant Requests 
    OrgSupport Invoice 
 

6. Old Business 
a. Treatment Options Update – OrgSupport will reach out to Robin Campbell about recommendations for 

apportionment with a CC to Commissioner Wilmovski.  Commissioners discussed weighting the 
apportionment to lakefront parcels.   
 

7. New Business 
a. Lilly pads & Herbicide Treatments – Commissioners discussed the application maps send to the District 

by Kyle; Commissioner Stintzi has approved the recommended areas for treatment.  Commissioner 
Stintzi distributed a list of recommended Lilly pad treatment sites and discussed those most in need of 
cleanup.  For large area Lilly pad eradication it is recommended that treatment happen in 10’ rows to 
contain drift until harvesting.   

 
8. Adjournment of Public Meeting – With no further business, Chair Stintzi adjourned the meeting at 7:00 pm.   
 

 
Next Meetings: 

Work Session – August 4, 2019 
Regular Meeting – August 19, 2019  



Jul 19

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Rates & Charges 35.46

Total Income 35.46

Expense
Lake Management

Control 2,000.00

Total Lake Management 2,000.00

Total Expense 2,000.00

Net Ordinary Income -1,964.54

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Interest Income 579.87

Total Other Income 579.87

Net Other Income 579.87

Net Income -1,384.67

Black Lake Special District
Statement of Income and Expense

Cash Basis July 2019
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Jan - Dec 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Investments
Interest-Savings, Short-term CD 1,483.02 1,925.00 -441.98 77.0%

Total Investments 1,483.02 1,925.00 -441.98 77.0%

Rates & Charges 107,013.17 163,520.00 -56,506.83 65.4%

Total Income 108,496.19 165,445.00 -56,948.81 65.6%

Expense
Business Expenses

Treasurer Fees 0.00 1,635.00 -1,635.00 0.0%

Total Business Expenses 0.00 1,635.00 -1,635.00 0.0%

Contract Services
Attorney Fees & Charges 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
Non-recurring Contract Services 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
Recurring Contract Services 20,000.00 30,000.00 -10,000.00 66.7%

Total Contract Services 20,000.00 35,000.00 -15,000.00 57.1%

Governing Expenses
Per Diem 3,192.00 7,000.00 -3,808.00 45.6%

Total Governing Expenses 3,192.00 7,000.00 -3,808.00 45.6%

Lake Management
Control 2,000.00 45,000.00 -43,000.00 4.4%
Permitting Fees 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

Total Lake Management 2,000.00 45,500.00 -43,500.00 4.4%

Operations
Postage, Mailing Service 18.50 550.00 -531.50 3.4%
Printing and Copying 615.29 2,090.00 -1,474.71 29.4%
Supplies 8.49 50.00 -41.51 17.0%
Technology & Online Services 1,337.69 400.00 937.69 334.4%

Total Operations 1,979.97 3,090.00 -1,110.03 64.1%

Other Types of Expenses
Insurance 0.00 2,809.00 -2,809.00 0.0%
Interest Expense - General 3,429.47
Other Expenses 11.99 0.00 11.99 100.0%

Total Other Types of Expenses 3,441.46 2,809.00 632.46 122.5%

Total Expense 30,613.43 95,034.00 -64,420.57 32.2%

Net Ordinary Income 77,882.76 70,411.00 7,471.76 110.6%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Interest Income 1,614.83

Total Other Income 1,614.83

Net Other Income 1,614.83 0.00 1,614.83 100.0%

Net Income 79,497.59 70,411.00 9,086.59 112.9%

Black Lake Special District
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Cash Basis January through December 2019
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Jul 31, 19

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Thurston County Treasurer 299,377.60

Total Checking/Savings 299,377.60

Total Current Assets 299,377.60

TOTAL ASSETS 299,377.60

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable -2,517.65

Total Accounts Payable -2,517.65

Other Current Liabilities
Current Portion of Loans 29,520.18

Total Other Current Liabilities 29,520.18

Total Current Liabilities 27,002.53

Long Term Liabilities
Commencement Bank Note 92,700.17

Total Long Term Liabilities 92,700.17

Total Liabilities 119,702.70

Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets 97,659.66
Net Income 82,015.24

Total Equity 179,674.90

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 299,377.60

Black Lake Special District
Statement of Financial Position

Cash Basis As of July 31, 2019
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Page 1 of 1
Thurston County Treasurer
July 2019 Statement
Black Lake DD #12
Fund 6354 - DD #12 BLACK LAKE

Cash Activity
Date Description Amount Notes
07/01/2019 Beginning Cash Balance $303,279.92

Receipts/Deposits/Refunds:
07/31/2019 Tax & Assessment Receipts 35.46                      
07/31/2019 Interest Paid 579.87                    

Total Deposits $615.33

Warrant Issues & Voids/Fees/ACH/Wires:
07/23/2019 Issued Warrants (4,517.65)                

Total Warrants and Electronic Disbursements ($4,517.65)

07/31/2019 Ending Cash Balance $299,377.60

Warrant Activity
07/01/2019 Beginning Warrants Outstanding $2,660.72

Total Warrants Issued 4,517.65                 
Total Warrants Redeemed (2,660.72)                
Total Warrants Voided -                          

07/31/2019 Ending Warrants Outstanding $4,517.65

Investment Activity
07/01/2019 Beginning Interest Receivable $1,041.96

Interest Earned 531.65                    
Cash Paid (579.87)                   

07/31/2019 Ending Interest Receivable $993.74

TCIP Yield (used to calculate interest earnings) 2.07%
LGIP Yield (budget benchmark) 2.35%



Page 1 of 1

DD #12 BLACK LAKE

Fund Payee Warrant No. Date Redeemed Amount
6354 OrgSupport 1508500 07/02/2019 2,660.72            

Fund Total: $2,660.72

Thurston County Treasurer
Redeemed Warrants
7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019
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